Pos Name

Holly Tidd

Kate McDermott
Molly Hetherington
Megan Green
Danielle Thompson
Roisin Clegg
Caitlin Thomas
Robyn Grane
Isabel Perez

Lucy Whittaker
Natalie Schofield
Zoe Lowe
Ashleigh Wrench
Harriet Mirza
Serena Mottasham
Robyn Saunders
Danielle Bush
Eleanor Canham
Emily Redman
Grace Holden
Ellie Carroll

©Coo~NOOULE, WNE

Warrington Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

ORrWNEF

Pos Name

Liam Burthem
Jack Crabtree
Daniel Lawton
Christy O'Brien
Harry Stevenson
Jack Noar

James Bartley
James Phillips
William Garner
Ryan Vanden
Matthew Jamieson
Jamie Hill
Thomas Lancaster
Joe Hylands
Jordan Hiskey
Christopher Peach
Thomas Fay

Sam Wood
Andrew Holland

©Co~NOULA, WNE

1 Salford Metropolitan AC

2 Sale Harriers Manchester
3 Sale Harriers Manchester
4 Sale Harriers Manchester
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Sale Harriers ‘Over the Bales’ Races

at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 4th December 2005
Under 9 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club
Warrington Athletic Club
Manchester Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Wigan & District H & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington Athletic Club
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Salford Metropolitan AC
Warrington Athletic Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC

Warrington Athletic Club

‘B
‘C

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Brooklands Cps

Time

6:45
6:48
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:54
7:04
7:13
7:18
7:22
7:30
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:49
7:49

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Laura Fitzgerald
Sophie Newman
Zoe Vanden
Carla Aikin
Caitlan Wilson
Mollie Barnes
Elsie Clare
Sophie Walker
Alice Bruce

Lois Entwistle
Victoria Alderson
Rona Mackenzie
Keira Lydon
Imogen Ratcliffe

Jasmine HannaDonelly

Gabby Williams
Sarah Fitzpatrick
Isabelle Watson
Chloe Slater
Molly Bibby

Under 9 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

4 Megan Green

8 Robyn Grane

Unattached

Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Stamford Plc Jnrs

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
StMary's RC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC
Bury Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

15 Serena Mottasham 18 EleanorCanham 19 Emily Redman

12 Zoe Lowe
28 Sophie Walker
33 Keira Lydon

Under 9 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

26 — 1 Holly Tidd

59 — 7 Caitlin Thomas

61 — 10 Lucy Whittaker
’ 110 — 22 Sophie Newman
’ 138 — 32 Rona Mackenzie

Club Time

Warrington Athletic Club 5:04
Oldham & Royton H & AC 511
Stockport Harriers & AC 5:20
Sale Harriers Manchester 5:31
Salford Metropolitan AC 5:38
Manchester Harriers & AC 5:41
Stockport Harriers & AC 6:04
Sale Harriers Manchester 6:06
Stockport Harriers & AC 6:08
Salford Metropolitan AC 6:08
Salford Metropolitan AC 6:21
Bury Athletic Club 6:31
Sale Harriers Manchester 6:33
Liverpool Harriers & AC 6:39
Warrington Athletic Club 6:46
Bury Athletic Club 6:46
Salford Metropolitan AC 6:52
Sale Harriers Manchester 6:55
Wigan & District H & AC 6:57

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Jamal Crawford
Georgi Donald
Callum Darbyshire
Justin Drinkwater
Alistair Hawgood
AlexVann

Matt Newman
Sam Bolton
Nathan Woos
James Cropper
Charlie Boland
Dominic Kennedy
Rory Canham
David Roddy
Daniel Lowman
Andrew Bolton
AbdulRahman Tayar
Jordan Rigg

Under 9 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

43 — 5 Harry Stevenson

43 — 4 Christy O'Brien
‘B’ 96 — 20 Jamal Crawford
‘C 126 — 29 Charlie Boland

10 Ryan Vanden
8 James Phillips
23 Justin Drinkwater 26 Sam Bolton
31 Rory Canham

29 Alice Bruce

32 David Roddy

16 Robyn Saunders 23 Zoe Vanden
31 Victoria Alderson
35 Jasmine HannaDonelly 38 Isabelle Watson

Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Warrington Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Unattached

Taxal & Fernilee School
Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

11 Matthew Jamiesonl7 Thomas Fay
13 Thomas Lancasterl8 Sam Wood

27 Nathan Woos

graham@race-results.co.uk Srent

Soft

13 Ashleigh Wrench

34 Andrew Bolton

753
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:02
8:06
8:10
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:42
8:44
8:55
8:56
9:09
9:46
9:53
9:54
10:46

7:01
7:02
7:05
7:08
7:09
7:22
7:25
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:37
7:44
7:49
7:59
8:08
9:.03
10:01
10:43



Pos Name

Shannon Johnson
Bethany Jones
Imogen Nutter
Ashleigh Bamber
Annie O'Brien
Becky Donaghue
Olivia Boland
Lauren Alford
Holly Barret

10 Courtney Donald
11 Aimee Aikin

12 Ellie Clark

13 Hannah Davies
14 Katrina Davies
15 Alice Bowden
16 Lucy Matthews
17 Emma O’Connell
18 Molly Watters

19 Katie Buckley
20 Grace Warburton
21 Natalie Thompson
22 Nancy Clare

23 Danielle Dignan
24 Heidi Williams
25 Leah Niven

26 Heather Beeton
27 Chloe Smith

28 Hannah Wilkins
29 SallyMcintyre

30 Alice Bennett

31 Louise Wilson
32 Gabriella Guarnieri
33 Hannah Lobban

©Coo~NOOTh,WNBE

Sale Harriers ‘Over the Bales’ Races

at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 4th December 2005
Underll Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Manchester Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington Athletic Club
Salford Metropolitan AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Warrington Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Stockport Harriers & AC

Underll Girls —

Time
7:33
7:46
8:01
8:.03
8:08
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:18
8:18
8:20
8:20
8:26
8:26
8:26
8:29
8:35
8:35
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:46
8:49
8.52
8.53
8:54
8:55
857
8.58

1 Stockport Harriers & AC 46 — 3 Imogen Nutter

2 Sale Harriers Manchester 57 — 5 Annie O'Brien

3 Liverpool Harriers & AC 61 — 6 Becky Donaghue
4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 63 — 8 Lauren Alford

5 Salford Metropolitan AC 76 — 4 Ashleigh Bamber
6 Warrington Athletic Club 112 — 24 HeidiWilliams

7 Wigan & District H & AC 118 — 18 Molly Watters

8 Stockport Harriers & AC ‘B’ 134 — 28 Hannah Wilkins
9 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 152 — 30 Alice Bennett

10 Bury Athletic Club 173 — 19 Katie Buckley

11 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’ 181 — 36 Olivia Perez

12 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘C’ 221 —
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47 Keelymae Spoors

34 Laura McCourt

35 Sarah Jervis

36 Olivia Perez

37 Jessica Whitton

38 Jenny Matthews
39 Harriet Kneller

40 Emilie Welsby

41 Sarah McDonaghue
42 Freda Brevan

43 Laura Pearson

44 Nicola Bury

45 Evie McDermott
46 Charlotte Roach
47 Keelymae Spoors
48 Megan Mitchell

49 AmyByrne

50 Rhona Dawson
51 Katie Farrimond
52 Stephanie Watts
53 Rebecca HarrisonPitt
54 Hannah Delohery
55 Melissa Warrener
56 Savannah Saunders
57 Megan Wilson

58 Clare Dignan

59 Jordan KellyLinden
60 Alice Harrison

61 AmyBurley

62 Jessica Dyer

63 Hannah Cunningham
64 Grace Brookes

65 Jessie McGuire

TEAM RESULTS

11 Aimee Aikin

7 Olivia Boland

9 Holly Barret
10 Courtney Donald
16 Lucy Matthews
26 Heather Beeton
21 Natalie Thompson
29 Sally Mcintyre
37 Jessica Whitton
45 Evie McDermott

57 Megan Wilson

15 Alice Bowden
22 Nancy Clare
12 Ellie Clark

13 Hannah Davies
25 Leah Niven

27 Chloe Smith

39 Harriet Kneller
33 Hannah Lobban
42 Freda Brevan
48 Megan Mitchell
41 Sarah McDonaghue49 Amy Byrne

58 Clare Dignan

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Warrington Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury Athletic Club
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Wigan & District H & AC
Taxal & Fernilee School
Warrington Athletic Club
St Monica’s

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan & District H & AC
Taxal & Fernilee School

34 Laura McCourt

31 Louise Wilson
35 Sarah Jervis
40 Emilie Welsby
44 Nicola Bury
43 Laura Pearson
61 Amy Burley
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17 EmmaO’Connell
23 Danielle Dignan

55 Melissa Warrener
59 Jordan KellyLinden

8:59
9:00
9:03
9:.05
9:06
9:16
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:24
9:27
9:30
9:33
9:35
9:35
9:39
9:41
9:44
9:49
9:52
9:55
9:57
9:.57
9:58
10:01
10:27
10:43
11:12
12:00
12:52
13:32
14.06

32 Gabriella Guarnieri



Pos Name

©Coo~NOULA, WNE

Richard Powell
Leon Gregory

Ellis Atkinson
Michael Murphy
Matthew Gribbon
Douglas Heseltine
Lee LockwoodBent
Thomas Hebden
Joseph Burns
Luke Towers
Adam Howarth
Steven Derbyshire
Alex Dorman

Josh Meeks
Adam Thompson
Harry Mason
Robert Powell
James Hill

James Parrott
Callum McLoughlin
Russ Mackenzie
James Jackson
Zach Ord

Sale Harriers ‘Over the Bales’ Races
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 4th December 2005

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club
Leigh Harriers & AC

Time
7:05

24 Richard Bilyard Sale Harriers Manchester 8:20
25 Andrew Lee Poplar St School 8:22
26 Harry Wager Warrington Athletic Club 8:28
27 Ben Cunningham Liverpool Harriers & AC 8:32
28 Kyle Slater Warrington Athletic Club 8:33
29 Bradley Robinson Sale Harriers Manchester 8:34
30 Michael Hawgood Warrington Athletic Club 8:40
31 Andrew Atkinson Holmfirth Harriers AC 841
32 Hassain Simeen Sale Harriers Manchester 845
33 TobyKelly Sale Harriers Manchester 8:47
34 George Guest Wigan & District H & AC 8:49
35 Philip D’souza Sale Harriers Manchester 851
36 Jon Hunter Liverpool Harriers & AC 8:59
37 Matthew Price Wigan & District H & AC 9:10
38 Alexander Bradbury Sale Harriers Manchester 9:27
39 Elliott Shaw Wigan & District H & AC 9:30
40 Aaron Rutherford Stockport Harriers & AC 9:47
41 Christopher Cullen Sale Harriers Manchester 9:49
42 Callum Cochrane Sale Harriers Manchester 10:11
43 Christopher Lydon Sale Harriers Manchester 10:16
44  Alex Clarke Wigan & District H & AC 10:28
45 Tom Wiliams Salford Metropolitan AC 15:35

TEAM RESULTS

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
2 Leigh Harriers & AC

3 Warrington Athletic Club

4 Sale Harriers Manchester

5 Liverpool Harriers & AC

6 Warrington Athletic Club ‘B’

7 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’

8 Wigan & District H & AC
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E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 7:23
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 7:24
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 7:25
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:28
Warrington Athletic Club 7:32
Leigh Harriers & AC 7:33
Stockport Harriers & AC 7:41
Manchester Harriers & AC 7:44
Liverpool Harriers & AC 7:45
Leigh Harriers & AC 7:49
Warrington Athletic Club 7:52
Warrington Athletic Club 7:53
Warrington Athletic Club 7:54
Liverpool Harriers & AC 8:01
Bury Athletic Club 8:04
Leigh Harriers & AC 8:05
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 8:13
Stockport Harriers & AC 8:15
Holmfirth Harriers AC 8:17
Sale Harriers Manchester 8:18
Warrington Athletic Club 8:19
St Paul's School 8:19
Under 11 Boys —
27 — 2 Leon Gregory
36 — 1 Richard Powell
45 — 6 Douglas Heseltine
79 — 5 Matthew Gribbon
88 — 10 Luke Towers
106 — 22 James Jackson
138 — 32 Hassain Simeen
154 — 34 George Guest

3 Ellis Atkinson

4 Michael Murphy 18 JamesHill

7 Lee LockwoodBentll Adam Howarth 17 Robert Powell

12 Steven Derbyshire 13 Alex Dorman

21 Russ Mackenzie
15 Adam Thompson
26 Harry Wager

33 Toby Kelly

37 Matthew Price

14 Josh Meeks

24 Richard Bilyard 29 Bradley Robinson
27 Ben Cunningham 36 Jon Hunter

28 Kyle Slater 30 Michael Hawgood
35 PhilipD’souza 38 Alexander Bradbury
39 Elliott Shaw 44 Alex Clarke
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Pos Name

Laura Riches
Sarah Barker

Katie Reynolds
Lauren Towers
Zoe Woodward
Abigail Howarth
Victoria Newell
Jemma Nevin
Sarah Marteau

10 Sarah Simeen

11 Hannah Whiteside
12 Amy Fairclough

13 Jordanna Denton
14 Stephani RosanoSmith
15 Elizabeth Lee

16 Natalie Davies

17 Abbie Vanden

18 Beatrice Cordingley
19 AshaMaynard

O©Coo~NOOTh,WNPE

1 Liverpool Harriers & AC
2 Sale Harriers Manchester

3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

4 Sale Harriers Manchester
5 Sale Harriers Manchester

Pos Name

Josh Oguntayo
Daniel McNiffe
Benjamin Yates
Ryan O’Neil
Jack Whitehead
Daniel Hylands
Jake Ord

Luke Johnston
Josh Winterbottom
10 Josh McHegh
11 Thomas Kneller
12 Adam Marteau
13 Luke McGrail
14 Luke Jackson

O©Coo~NOOTh, WNBE

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC

PrWNR
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29 —
33 —
46 —
‘B’ 80 —
‘C’ 125 —

‘B

B’

Sale Harriers ‘Over the Bales’ Races
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 4th December 2005

Under13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Salford Metropolitan AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

Time
751
8:00
8:12
8:23
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:32
8:38
8:40
8:48
8:50
8.53
8:55
8:56
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:.05

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Bethany Brerton
Haylay Boland

Samara Mottasham
Samantha Wilson

Kim Atkinson

Anna Schumacher

Suzanne Taylor
Amy Matthews
Alice Holden
Molly Grant
Rachel Fordham
Dtephanie Landi
Victoria Shaw
Emma O’Brien
Abigail Draycott
Lauren Weir
Nicola Harrison

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 9:.07

Sale Harriers Manchester 9:10
Sale Harriers Manchester 9:15
Stockport Harriers & AC 9:32
Holmfirth Harriers AC 9:41
Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:55
Salford Metropolitan AC 10:05
Salford Metropolitan AC 10:18
Bolton United Harriers & AC  10:19
Sale Harriers Manchester 10:23
Bolton United Harriers & AC  10:35
Sale Harriers Manchester 10:35
Sale Harriers Manchester 10:55
Sale Harriers Manchester 11:07
Sale Harriers Manchester 11:18
Sale Harriers Manchester 11:36
Sale Harriers Manchester 12:18

Underl13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

5 Zoe Woodward
8 JemmaNevin
7 Victoria Newell

4 Lauren Towers
2 Sarah Barker

3 Katie Reynolds
18 Beatrice Cordingleyl9 Asha Maynard
29 Molly Grant

31 Dtephanie Landi

9 Sarah Marteau
10 Sarah Simeen
16 Natalie Davies
21 Haylay Boland
32 Victoria Shaw

Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club Time
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:35
Liverpool Harriers & AC 7:37
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:49
Warrington Athletic Club 7:50
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:52
Liverpool Harriers & AC 7:54
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:56
Warrington Athletic Club 7:58
Sale Harriers Manchester 8:00
Trafford Athletic Club 8:03
Wigan & District H & AC 8:10
Liverpool Harriers & AC 811
Liverpool Harriers & AC 8:19
Warrington Athletic Club 8:26

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

David Allinson
Adam Howard
David Russell
Carl Keightley
Glyn Windebank
Jon Catt

Jamie Corbishley
Sam Bowden

Callum Rowlinson

Chris Manning
Zachary Ratcliffe
Mike Williams
Alistair Watts
John Gill

11 Hannah Whiteside
13 Jordanna Denton
20 Bethany Brerton
22 Samara Mottasham
33 EmmaO’Brien

Sale Harriers Manchester 8:28
Liverpool Harriers & AC 831
Liverpool Harriers & AC 844
Liverpool Harriers & AC 851
Sale Harriers Manchester 8:53
Liverpool Harriers & AC 8:54
Stockport Harriers & AC 9:00
Stockport Harriers & AC 9:05
Sale Harriers Manchester 9:07
Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:17
Sale Harriers Manchester 9:26
Liverpool Harriers & AC 9:32
Stockport Grammar 10:25
Sale Harriers Manchester 11:52

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

16
’ 66

1 Josh Oguntayo
2 Daniel McNiffe
9 Josh Winterbottom 15 David Allinson

3 Benjamin Yates
6 Daniel Hylands

71

16 Adam Howard

17 David Russell

5 Jack Whitehead

12 Adam Marteau

7 Jake Ord
13 Luke McGrail

19 Glyn Windebank 23 Callum Rowlinson

18 Carl Keightley
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